282
The new concept for applications in
measurement, control and automatic
control technology.
The design-orientated BOCARD enclo-
sure system is available in 3 basic sizes.
For each size, 2 bases with different
heights can be combined with 5 diffe-

BOPLA can carry out the necessary processing of the base with individual
adaptation of the position.
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
BCD 160 HS2-9005 20008070 For BOCARD 160
BCD 200 HS2-9005 20008071 For BOCARD 200
BCD 250 HS2-9005 20008072 For BOCARD 250
Handles
The swivelling handle (fixed lock-in
position every 15°) permits use as
both a carrying and set-up bow for
desktop application. Anti-slip ele-
ments are fitted to the side sections
of the handle, ensuring non-slip
properties and stability.
313
Z-2602439
BCD 160 WB- 7035
Z-2602440
BCD 200 WB- 7035
Z-2602441
BCD 250 WB- 7035
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Z-2602431
1.5
A
C
BD
ø
 3
.5
Z-2602432
2
A
C
BD
ø
 3
.5
314
Scope of delivery:
1 plastic front panel BCD FP ... K for enclosures with terminal compartment
BCD FP ... BK for enclosures with 2 terminal compartments
Note:
With BOCARD enclosures, front panels with a max. thickness of
3 mm can be fitted. Please order fixing screws separately.
Order no.: 59006233
Order designation Table of dimensions
Model Order no. A B C D
BCD FPK 160 20164000 188.6 140.6 178.6 130.6
BCD FPK 160 K 20164100 188.6 97.6 178.6 87.6
BCD FPK 160 BK 20164200 188.6 54.6 178.6 44.6
BCD FPK 200 20204000 218.6 165.6 208.6 155.6
BCD FPK 200 K 20204100 218.6 112.6 208.6 102.6
BCD FPK 200 BK 20204200 218.6 59.6 208.6 49.6
BCD FPK 250 20254000 253.6 195.6 243.6 185.6
BCD FPK 250 K 20254100 253.6 135.6 243.6 125.6
BCD FPK 250 BK 20254200 253.6 75.6 243.6 65.6
Front panel, plastic 2 mm
Scope of delivery:
1 aluminium front panel BCD FP ... K for enclosures with terminal compartment
BCD FP ... BK for enclosures with 2 terminal compartments
Note:
With BOCARD enclosures, front panels with a max. thickness of
3 mm can be fitted. Please order fixing screws separately.
Order no.: 59006233
Order designation Table of dimensions
Model Order no. A B C D
BCD FP 160 20163000 188.6 140.6 178.6 130.6
BCD FP 160 K 20163100 188.6 97.6 178.6 87.6
BCD FP 160 BK 20163200 188.6 54.6 178.6 44.6
BCD FP 200 20203000 218.6 165.6 208.6 155.6
BCD FP 200 K 20203100 218.6 112.6 208.6 102.6
BCD FP 200 BK 20203200 218.6 59.6 208.6 49.6
BCD FP 250 20253000 253.6 195.6 243.6 185.6
BCD FP 250 K 20253100 253.6 135.6 243.6 125.6
BCD FP 250 BK 20253200 253.6 75.6 243.6 65.6
Front panel, aluminium 1.5 mm
The plastic front panels are made of
ABS RAL 7035, embossed on one side,
2 mm thick.
The aluminium front panels are
anodised, 1.5 mm thick.
BOCARD accessories
Z-2602433
315All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Scope of delivery:
1 partition BCD TP ...  for high bases
BCD TP ...-0,5 for flat and high bases
Order designation Table of dimensions
Model Order no. A B C D E
BCD TP 160 20165000 170.0 52.8 3 – –
BCD TP 160-0,5 20165100 173.2 17.5 – 38.3 3.3
BCD TP 200 20205000 199.8 62.8 3 – –
BCD TP 200-0,5 20205100 203.2 22.0 – 43.8 3.8
BCD TP 250 20255000 234.6 87.8 3 – –
BCD TP 250-0,5 20255100 238.0 31.0 – 59.8 4.8
Partition, hard paper
Hard paper panel for dividing a ter-
minal compartment. The partition is
inserted and fixed using BCD FP ...
(B)K or BCD TP...F. Thickness 1.5 mm.
Z-2602434
1.5
A
C
BD
ø
 3
.5
Z-2602435
316
Scope of delivery:
1 mounting panel
Note:
Please order fixing
screws separately.
Order no.: 59006233
Order designation Table of dimensions
Model Order no. A B C D E
BCD M 160 20166000 161.0 134.5 150.0 87.6 42.75
BCD M 200 20206000 191.0 159.3 180.0 102.6 52.65
BCD M 250 20256000 225.5 189.0 215.0 125.6 59.5
Mounting panel
Scope of delivery:
1 partition
Note:
Please order fixing
screws separately.
Order no.: 59006233
Order designation Table of dimensions
Model Order no. A B C D
BCD TP 160 F 20165200 188.6 97.6 178.6 87.6
BCD TP 200 F 20205200 218.6 112.6 208.6 102.6
BCD TP 250 F 20255200 253.6 135.6 243.6 125.6
Partition F
Material:
Hard paper, 2 mm thick.
Hard paper partition for sealing off
the electronics compartment if a
membrane lid is used in combination
with a terminal compartment.
BOCARD accessories
Z-2602436
8A
B
ø 5.2
C
5
Z-2602444
317All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
For 4-point wall fixing without
opening the enclosure. Fitting to
rear of enclosure from the outside.
Suitable for all BOCARD enclosures.
For assembly of the BOCARD
enclosure on a top hat rail
DIN EN 60715 TH35.
Scope of delivery:
2 DIN rail holders, screws
Note:
Fixing domes for fitting of the TSH 35-2 are already moulded onto the
BOCARD bases. The ingress protection category for the BOCARD enclosure is
not affected. Material: PA black.
Order designation
Model Order no.
TSH 35-2 20035000
DIN rail holder TSH 35-2
Scope of delivery:
4 wall brackets,
screws
Order designation
Light grey
Model Order no.
BCD WL-7035 20007000
Table of dimensions
Model A B C
BCD 160 156.5 181.0 195.3
BCD 200 186.5 206.0 220.3
BCD 250 221.5 236.0 250.3
Wall brackets
Z-2602438
2
1
2
2
4
1
3
4
2
BCD_
UT-0,5
BCD_
UT
15
35
7.5
5.5
TS 15
TS 35
318
Scope of delivery:
DIN rail
Accessory:
Distance bolt (for item 3*) see page 319.
Note:
Please order fixing screws separately.
Order no.: 59006233
Order designation
Model Order no. Use with Length Item
TS 15.160.1 22151601 BCD 160 Terminal compartment down 160 mm 2
TS 15.185.1 22151851 BCD 160 Terminal compartment up 185 mm 4
TS 35.160.1 22351601 BCD 160 Centre down 160 mm 1
TS 15.190.1 22151901 BCD 200 Terminal compartment down 190 mm 2
TS 15.215.1 22152151 BCD 200 Terminal compartment up 215 mm 4
TS 35.190.1 22351901 BCD 200 Centre down / 190 mm 1/2
BCD 200 Terminal compartment down
TS 35.198.1 22351981 BCD 200 Centre on distance bolt 198 mm 3*
TS 15.225.1 22152251 BCD 250 Terminal compartment down 225 mm 2
TS 15.250.1 22152501 BCD 250 Terminal compartment up 250 mm 4
TS 35.225.1 22352251 BCD 250 Centre down  / 225 mm 1/2
BCD 250 Terminal compartment down
TS 35.233.1 22352331 BCD 250 Centre on distance bolt 233 mm 3*
DIN rails TS15 / TS35
Top hat rail DIN EN 60715 TH15 / TH35
BOCARD accessories
Z-2602376
Z-2001158
L SW 6
L2 L1
M
3
K
30
319
DIBLZ AK 30 x 5/IM3/10
Distance bolts
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Lock SHLO 402
Scope of delivery:
1 lock
2 keys
Note:
The lock can be inserted into the opening in the BCD ... OT-G at a later
date.
If a blind plug or catch has been fitted, it can be pushed out from the rear.
The key can only be removed from the locked position.
Order designation
Model Order no.
SHLO 402 21008320
Lock
Order designation
Model Order no. Boss internal Ø L L1 L2
DIBLZ AK 30 x 5/IM3/10 59006986 2.4 - 2.6 10 5 7
Scope of delivery:
1 distance bolt
Note:
The distance bolt can also be used to fix PCBs or